Local Distribution Adjustment Charge (LDAC) increase due to Rate Case Expense and Recoupment

For LDAC effective July 1, 2015 - October 31, 2015
Docket No. DG 14-180

1 Rate Case Expense $398,473
2 Recoupment $2,972,949
3 $3,371,422
4
5 Budgeted July 2015 - December 2016 Sales (therms) 232,663,667
6 July 2015 - October 2015 LDAC rate increase per therm $0.0145
7
8 Residential
9 LDAC rate per therm November 2014 - June 2015 $0.0772
10 LDAC rate per therm July 2015 - October 2015 $0.0917
11
12 Commercial/Industrial
13 LDAC rate per therm November 2014 - June 2015 $0.0628
14 LDAC rate per therm July 2015 - October 2015 $0.0773

Attachment 4
Docket No. DG 14-180

Page 1 of 1

017

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Rate Design Analysis and Calculations

Docket No. DG 14-180

Non Heat Heat
Low Income

Heat Total Heat Low Annual
Medium
Annual High Annual Low Annual

Medium
Annual High Annual High Annual

Line R-1 R-3 R-4 R-3, R-4 G-41 G-42 G-43 G-51 G-52 G-53 G-54
(X) (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)

1 A.  Proforma Normalized Calendar Month Revenues at 7/1/2014 Rates
2 Company Total Pro Forma Base Revenues (R-4 at R-3 rates)
3 Company Total  Base Revenues (R-4 at R-3 rates)
4 Winter Customer Revenues $264,757 $7,133,938 $457,043 $7,590,981 $1,953,815 $1,155,778 $140,137 $317,156 $227,898 $125,225 $72,300 $11,848,049 Company Records
5 Winter Volumetric Revenues $114,550 $11,664,064 $746,934 $12,410,998 $4,043,294 $5,995,836 $1,423,999 $337,214 $630,598 $679,697 $379,614 $26,015,801 Company Records
6 Total Winter  Base Revenues $379,307 $18,798,002 $1,203,977 $20,001,979 $5,997,109 $7,151,614 $1,564,137 $654,370 $858,496 $804,923 $451,915 $37,863,850 Company Records
7 Summer Customer Revenues $266,195 $6,962,443 $558,867 $7,521,310 $1,902,847 $1,167,715 $142,487 $322,512 $235,148 $125,424 $74,683 $11,758,320 Company Records
8 Summer Volumetric Revenues $43,243 $2,373,665 $169,747 $2,543,412 $585,814 $1,378,056 $197,444 $168,460 $268,566 $213,816 $187,081 $5,585,891 Company Records
9 Total Summer Base Revenues $309,438 $9,336,108 $728,614 $10,064,721 $2,488,660 $2,545,771 $339,931 $490,973 $503,713 $339,240 $261,764 $17,344,211 Company Records

10 Company Total  Base Revenues $688,745 $28,134,110 $1,932,591 $30,066,701 $8,485,770 $9,697,385 $1,904,068 $1,145,342 $1,362,209 $1,144,163 $713,678 $55,208,061 Line 9+ Line 6
11 Revenue Shortfall R-4 revenues at R-4 , R-3 rates $1,159,697 $1,159,697
12 R-4 Shortfall Recovery Rate $0.0074
13 Recovery of R-4 Revenue Shortfall $7,302 $394,583 $25,550 $420,133 $142,490 $227,111 $72,773 $28,918 $53,909 $68,664 $128,031 $1,149,333
14 B.  Billing Determinants
15 Customer Bill Count
16 Winter  Customers 21,881 407,421 26,102 433,523 47,434 9,352 264 7,700 1,844 229 132 522,360 Company Records
17 Summer  Customers 22,000 397,627 31,917 429,544 46,197 9,449 269 7,830 1,903 230 137 517,557 Company Records
18  Total Customers 43,880 805,047 58,019 863,066 93,631 18,802 533 15,530 3,747 459 269 1,039,917 Line 17+ Line 16
19 Delivery Quantities (Weather Normalized Calendarized)
20 Total Winter Quantities 716,385 44,246,018 2,803,999 47,050,017 16,766,907 25,058,886 7,546,367 2,645,217 4,634,917 5,598,825 9,060,007 119,077,528 Company Records
21 Head Block Winter Quantities 0 32,028,590 2,190,836 34,219,426 3,990,681 8,722,479 0 589,361 1,750,057 0 0 49,272,004 Company Records
22 Tail Block Winter Quantities 716,385 12,217,428 613,163 12,830,591 12,776,226 16,336,407 7,546,367 2,055,855 2,884,860 5,598,825 9,060,007 69,805,524 Company Records
23 Total Summer Quantities 270,436 9,076,011 648,739 9,724,749 2,488,473 5,631,809 2,287,881 1,262,634 2,650,125 3,680,139 8,241,446 36,237,694 Company Records
24 Head Block Summer Quantities 0 6,176,171 443,143 6,619,314 468,043 2,253,343 0 401,688 1,467,103 0 0 11,209,491 Company Records
25 Tail Block Summer Quantities 270,436 2,899,840 205,596 3,105,436 2,020,430 3,378,467 2,287,881 860,946 1,183,022 3,680,139 8,241,446 25,028,203 Company Records
26  Total Quantities 986,821 53,322,029 3,452,737 56,774,766 19,255,380 30,690,696 9,834,247 3,907,851 7,285,042 9,278,965 17,301,454 155,315,222 Company Records
27 Settlement Base Rates with R-4 Discount included Before Step Adjustment
28 Monthly  Customer Charge $14.75 $21.34 $8.54 $21.34 $46.71 $140.13 $601.38 $46.71 $140.13 $618.89 $618.89 OCA Rate Sheet, Col J
29 Winter Period Variable Rates
30 Head Block $0.1950 $0.3375 $0.1350 $0.3375 $0.3830 $0.3483 $0.2140 $0.2308 $0.1982 $0.1385 $0.0529 OCA Rate Sheet, Col J
31 Tail Block $0.1950 $0.2793 $0.1117 $0.2793 $0.2573 $0.2320 $0.2140 $0.1500 $0.1321 $0.1385 $0.0529 OCA Rate Sheet, Col J
32 Summer Period Variable Rates
33 Head Block $0.1950 $0.3375 $0.1350 $0.3375 $0.3830 $0.3483 $0.0979 $0.2308 $0.1436 $0.0665 $0.0287 OCA Rate Sheet, Col J
34 Tail Block $0.1950 $0.2793 $0.1117 $0.2793 $0.2573 $0.2320 $0.0979 $0.1500 $0.0816 $0.0665 $0.0287 OCA Rate Sheet, Col J
35 Low Income Discount and RLIAP Calculation
36 Base Revenues before Low Income Discount
37 Monthly  Customer Charge $1,238,122 Line 28 * Line 18
38 Winter Period  Variable Rates
39 Head Block $739,407 Line 30 * Line 21
40 Tail Block $171,256 Line 31 * Line 22
41 Summer Period  Variable Rates
42 Head Block $149,561 Line 33 * Line 24
43 Tail Block $57,423 Line 34 * Line 25
44 Total Base Revenue before Low Income Discount $2,355,769 $2,355,769 ∑ Line 37 to Line 43
45
46 Low Income Discount % of Distribution Rates 60.00% Rate Design Input: Docket DG 10-47
47 Total Low Income Revenue Shortfall $1,413,462 $1,413,462 $1,413,462 Line 46 x Line 44
48 Low Income RLIAP ($/therm) $0.0091 Line 47 / Line 26 (Truncated to 4 decimals)
49 RLIAP Revenues $8,981 $485,262 $31,422 $516,684 $175,235 $279,304 $89,498 $35,564 $66,298 $84,444 $157,454 $1,413,462 Line 26 * Line 48 Col (L)
50 Increase in RLIAP Rate $0.0017 Line 48 - Line 12
51 Base Rates Before Step Adjustment Revenue Proof
52
53 Customer Charge Revenues
54 Winter $322,741 $8,694,360 $222,910 $8,917,269 $2,215,652 $1,310,561 $158,903 $359,659 $258,418 $141,992 $81,981 $13,767,178 Line 16 * Line 28
55 Summer $324,494 $8,485,353 $272,571 $8,757,924 $2,157,853 $1,324,097 $161,568 $365,733 $266,639 $142,218 $84,682 $13,585,207 Line 17 * Line 28
56 Delivery Quantities
57 Winter $139,695 $14,221,977 $364,253 $14,586,230 $4,815,754 $6,828,086 $1,614,922 $444,403 $727,951 $775,437 $479,274 $30,411,753 Line 30 x Line 21 + Line 22 x Line 31
58 Summer $52,735 $2,894,383 $82,789 $2,977,172 $699,117 $1,568,644 $223,984 $221,852 $307,211 $244,729 $236,530 $6,531,972 Line 35 x Line 22 + Line 23 x Line 36
59
60
61 Total Base Revenues $839,665 $34,296,072 $942,523 $35,238,596 $9,888,376 $11,031,387 $2,159,377 $1,391,647 $1,560,219 $1,304,376 $882,467 $64,296,111 ∑ Line 54 to Line 58
62 Total Base plus RLIAP Revenues $848,646 $34,781,335 $973,945 $35,755,280 $10,063,612 $11,310,691 $2,248,874 $1,427,210 $1,626,517 $1,388,820 $1,039,921 $65,709,572 Line 49 + Line 61
63 Increase in Base Revenues, R-4 revenues at R-3 rates $150,920 $6,161,962 $423,394 $6,585,357 $1,402,607 $1,334,003 $255,309 $246,304 $198,011 $160,213 $168,789 $10,501,512 Line 62 - Line 10
64 21.91% 21.90% 21.90% 16.53% 13.76% 13.41% 21.50% 14.54% 14.00% 23.65% 19.02% Line 63 / Line 10

Explanation

Commercial and Industrial:  High Load FactorCommercial and Industrial: Low Load

Company Total

Residential

Percent Increase in Base Revenues, R-4 revenues at R-3
rates

Attachment 5
Docket No. DG 14-180

Page 1 of 2

018

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities
Rate Design Analysis and Calculations

Docket No. DG 14-180

Non Heat Heat
Low Income

Heat Total Heat Low Annual
Medium
Annual High Annual Low Annual

Medium
Annual High Annual High Annual